TCS-DL Series - TCS™ Dual Transient Current Suppressors
Features
n High-speed performance
n Superior overcurrent protection
n Bidirectional
n Low resistance
n Excellent channel to channel resistance
matching

INCHES
 TCS-DL Series - TCS™ Dual Transient Current Suppressors
How to Order
TCS - DL  004 - 250 - WH
TCS™ Product
Series
 DL = Dual Series
Impulse Voltage Rating
 004 = 40 V
Minimum Trigger Current
 250 = 250 mA
 500 = 500 mA
 750 = 750 mA
Hold to Trip Ratio Suffix
 W = 2:1 Maximum to Minimum Trigger Current Ratio
Package Suffix
 H = DFN Package
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Part Marking
PIN 1
5 DIGIT PRODUCT CODE:
• 1ST ALPHA CHARACTER INDICATES PRODUCT FAMILY:
        D = TCS-DL SERIES
• 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE IMPULSE VOLTAGE.
• 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE TRIGGER CURRENT.
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE:
   • 1ST DIGIT INDICATES THE YEAR.
   • 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE THE WEEK NUMBER.
   • 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE LOT CODE.
XXXXX
YWWLL
 TCS-DL Series - TCS™ Dual Transient Current Suppressors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Packaging Specifications
B
A
D
C
N
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
t
R
MAX.
0.20
(.008)
D0
P0
A0
P1
F
E
W
R
0.25
(.010)
0.12
(.005)
0.12
(.005)
QUANTITY: 3000 PIECES PER REEL
A B C D G
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
326